

MACC- 27 of 2024

CNR: WBBK01-000642-2024

Pr: Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya, District Judge, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00392).

Order No- 03

26-06-2024 Today is fixed for D.C.F. , S/R, appearance of the O.P nos 02 and 03 and W/S by the O.P nos 1(i) and 1(ii)

Petitioner file a petition praying for time for filing D.C.F on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

No S/R has been received in respect of the O.P no. 02.

No adverse order is passed due to resolution dated 10.06.2024 of the District Advocate Bar Association Bankura.

Let the case is adjourned today.

Fix 19-08-2024 for S/R, A/D, appearance of the O.P no. 02 and appearance of the O.P no. 03 and filing W/S by the O.P nos. 1(i) and 1(ii) and D.C.F.

Sd/- M. Bhattacharyya
District Judge as Member
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Bankura