

MACC-27-2024

CNR No-WBBK01-000642-2024

Present: Shri Samyajit Mukhopadhyay, ADJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bankura (In-Charge)

**Order No. 05**

**01-10-2024**

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for filing D.C.F on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

O.P no.03 files a petition praying for time for filing w/s on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

O.P no.01(i) and 1(ii) files written statement. Copy served.

Written statement is considered and accepted.

Requisites of notice and P. Fees of Rs.02/- etc are filed.

**Issue the same after proper verification.**

Regular P.O is on leave.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **03-12-2024** for filing D.C.F, filing P/R and track report , S/R, A/D and appearance of the O.P no.02,w/s by the O.P no.03.

**Sd/-S. Mukhopadhyay  
District Judge as Member  
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal  
Bankura  
(In-charge)**