

MACC No. 27/2024
CNR : WBBK01-000642-2024

Order No. 18
06.06.2026

Today is fixed for framing of issues and DCF.
Petitioner files hazira and prays for time on the ground stated therein.
The prayer for time is allowed.
Ld. Advocate for the insurance company files hazira.
Regular P.O. is on leave.
The case is adjourned today.

**Let the case be transferred to the Ld. Court of Addl. District Judge
(re-designated) Court, Bankura.**

Fix **18.07.2026** for framing of issues and DCF.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/-

Sd/- Samyajit Mukhopadhyay
MACT, Bankura
in-charge

Sd/-

Sd/- Samyajit Mukhopadhyay
Judge, Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Bankura.
in-charge